








•

INSTRUCTIONS FOR MAX-BGX-1 RING REMOTE NEEDLE VERSION ENGINES

It is of vital importance, before attempting to operate 
your engine, to read the general 'SAFETY INSTRUC-
TIONS AND WARNINGS' leaflet enclosed. Also, please 
study the entire contents of the instruction manual 
enclosed, so as to familiarize yourself with the con-
trols and other features of the engine.

This 'RN' version of the MAX-BGX-1 RING is fitted, as standard, 
with a 'remote' needle-valve, mounted at the back of the  engine, 
safely distanced from the propeller. This device was origonated 
by OS several years before being adopted by a number of other 
manufacturers.

BEFORE INSTALLING THE ENGINE

Connect the needle-valve to carburettor jet nozzle with silicone 
tubing supplied. In the event of the tubing becoming damaged, 
it should be replaced with 78mm length of 5mm ODX2mm ID 
silicone tubing.

The specifications are subject to alteration for improvement without notice.

PARTS LIST(CARBURETTOR)

"O" Ring

Carburettor Rotor

Carburettor Body

Venturi Insert 

Rotor Spring

Code No.

Throttle Lever Assembly

Carburettor Rubber Gasket

Fuel Inlet

Description

Rotor Guide Screw

Mixture Control Screw Assembly

Description Code No.

PARTS LIST

Description

Drive Hub

Connecting Rod

Woodruff Key

Crankshaft

Crankcase

Propeller Lock Nut Set

Piston Pin
Piston Pin Retainer(2pcs.)
Cover Plate

Fuel Outlet

Piston Ring
Cylinder Head

Cylinder Liner
Piston

Remote Needle Valve Assembly
Needle

"O" Ring

Screw Set
Gasket Set

Set-screw

Glow Plug No.8

Ratchet Spring
Plug Screw

E-5010 Silencer Assembly

Code No.

Crankshaft Ball Bearing (Front)

Remote Needle Valve Bracket(BGX-1)

Carburettor Complete(Type 8AA-RN)

Description Code No.

Crankshaft Ball Bearing (Rear)
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• Fit the remote needle to the attachment bracket as shown in 
the photo.
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27881820

28281400

24925202

22681953

29315000

28281200

29381100

28281600

29381300

28281210

28281500

Carburettor Fixing Screw

29308000

29305000

29208200

29302000
29301000

29310100

29306000
29317000
29307000

29303400
29304000

29303100
29303200

29313000
29314000

46231000
29330000

28282000

28281970
24981837

46181950

71704230

26381501

26711305
22881950
29383010

71608001

29025000

29320000

71919000

Thrust Washer

Backplate Mount

Beam Mount

Backplate Mount

When beam-mounting the engine in the model, bolt the engine 
to the bearers along with the attachment bracket. Please refer 
to the INSTALLATION section of the engine instructions when 
installing the engine.

Remote Needle

Silicone Tube

Remote Needle Valve Bracket


